

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		20070326000134270 1/3 \$35.00 20070326000134270 1/3 \$35.00	٦L
J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902		Shelby Chty Judge 5, 03/26/2007 11:11:55AM FILED/CE	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY			
600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291			
DIMITION, AL 33291			
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a		VE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	EONLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- 10, To Hot abolitate of combine harmon		<u> </u>
OR AS INDIVIDUALIO LA CENTANA			
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY (A.10)	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1317 Whichaway ("ir	Heleria	AL 35080	US
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
2 ADDITIONAL DERTOR'S EVACTEUL LECAL MANGE :			NON
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one of the control of	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or c	ombine names	
OR			
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1317 Whielaward Cic	1-10/0000	AL 3 (181)	US
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
DEBTOR			NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	R S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a	or 3b)	
ALABAMA POWER			
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COLINITOV
600 N. 18TH STREET	BIRMINGHAM	AL 35291	COUNTRY
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			
THE EOI I OWING HEAT DIMID WHICH WAS D	VOTATION ATTOINED DISCINE		ATHE CUST
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS IN DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING S		NCE LOCATED ON THE PRO	JPEK I Y
Λ			
BRAND: MUCK			
M# 13 PJA-42A01	M# RUFA-HM2	1821AC	
S# 7332 M170622207	S# M3406174	63	
MH-80PJIOECR			
SHATCARDO	1F-10607472	\$ 6,35	0.00
~~~~ () () () () () () () () () () () () ()			

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [7, Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional]

BAILEE/BAILOR

SELLER/BUYER

AG. LIEN

10/

NON-UCC FILING

All Debtors ___ Debtor 1 ___ Debtor 2

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (18 of 16) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
		200 She	7032600 1bv Cn	00134270 2/3 \$3 ty Judge of Pro	39.60 bate,AL
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	26/200	7 11:11:55AM F	LED/CERT
Holzhauer Sharon					
10. MISCELLANEOUS:					
		THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one recommendation of the second	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine name	S		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR		<u> </u>			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
100 MANUANO ADDDECC			CTATE	IDOCTAL CODE	COLINITON
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate:	16. Additional collateral descrip	otion:			
The real property described on the attached deed					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	17. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or Telescopic Trust or Telescopic Telescopic Trust or Telescopic Teles	rustee acting with res	spect to pr	operty held in trust o	Decedent's Estate
	Filed in connection with a M		ransaction	— effective 30 years	
	Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years				

20070326000134270 3/3 \$39.60 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/26/2007 11:11:55AM FILED/CERT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Courtney Mason & Associates, P.C.
1904 Indian Lake Drive, Suite 100
Birmingham, Alabama 35244
STATE OF ALABAMA
)

**COUNTY OF SHELBY** 

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: Robert C. Holzhauer, Jr. 1317 Whirlaway Circle Helena, Alabama 35080

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

20021104000543290 Pg 1/1 31.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/04/2002 09:26:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand and 00/100 (\$167,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Roddy Brian Slaughter, a single individual (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEES, Robert C. Holzhauer, Jr., a single individual, and Sharon Holzhauer, a single individuals, as Joint Tenants In Common (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), their heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of SHELBY, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 63, according to the Survey of Dearing Downs, First Addition, as recorded in Map Book 6, Page 141, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$147,000.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEES, and with GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEES, and GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set his hand and seal this the 31st day of October, 2002.

Roddy Brian Slaughter

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF SHELBY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Roddy Brian Slaughter, a single individual whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Instrument signed his name voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 31st day of October, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

3/5/03

by commission expires march 5, 2003